forty-three (43) degrees forty-three (43) minutes 
nineteen (19) seconds East, two hundred sev-
enty-three and two hundredths (273.02) feet to 
an iron pin on the Southern edge of a proposed 
dedicated roadway, South forty-seven (47) de-
grees zero (0) minutes zero (0) seconds East, six 
hundred thirty-six and twenty-four hundredths 
(636.24) feet to a point in a proposed dedicated 
roadway, and place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Wells Fargo 
Bank Minnesota NA, as Trustee Under the Pool-
ing and Servicing Agreement dated as of Feb-
ruary 28, 2001, Series 2001-A, by Deed dated

[...]

enty-one (71) degrees thirty-one (31) minutes 
East, sixty-seven (67) feet ,more or less to a 
pin; extending thence along lands of Daniel J. 
Klinedinst and wife, South thirty-three (33) de-
grees thirty-seven (37) minutes forty (40) sec-
onds East, one hundred seventy four and forty 
nine hundredths (174.41) feet to lands formerly 
of Jacob Wambaugh, now Elvin Hoover; extend-

ing thence along said land South, seventy (70) 
degrees forty-one (41) minutes twenty (20) sec-
onds West, sixty-six and forty-five hundredths 
(66.45) feet to a point; extending thence along 
lands n/f of Frederick Doll; North three (3) de-
grees thirty-seven (37) minutes forty (40) sec-
onds West, one hundred seventy-five (175) feet, 
more or less to Locust Street and the place of 
BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO.: 26-000-01-0071.A0-00000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 715 Locust Street, 
Mount Wolf, PA 17347

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 715 LOCUST 
STREET, MOUNT WOLF, PA 17347

UPI#

Notice is further given that all parties in interest

[...]

plan of lots as surveyed by Gordon L. Brown, 
Registered Surveyor, on March 27, 1959 and be-
ing Lot 18 and the eastern half of Lot 17 of that 
plan, which is more particularly bounded and 
described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point which is located a distance 
of one hundred forty-five and nineteen hun-
dredths (145.19) feet west from the northwest 
corner of the intersection of Kirkview Drive and 
Oak Street, also known as township road number 
721; thence south forty-five (45) degrees no (00) 
minutes no (00) seconds west along Lot 19 and a 
portion of Lot 20 and 22;

[...]

BEGINNING at a point on the right-of-way 
line of Mineral Drive, a fifty (50) feet wide 
right- of-way, at corner of Lot No. 3-36A on the 
subdivision plan hereinafter referred to; thence 
along the right-of-way line of Mineral Drive, 
by a curve to the right having a radius of one 
thousand two hundred and zero hundredths 
(1,200.00) feet, an arc distance of twenty and 
four hundredths (20.04) feet, and. a long chord 
bearing and distance of South fifty-three (53) 
degrees fifty (50) minutes thirty-nine (39) sec-
onds East, twenty and four hundredths (20.04) 
feet to a point at corner of Lot No. 3-36C on the 
subdivision plan hereinafter referred to; thence 
along Lot No. 7,- 36C, South thirty-two (32) de-
grees thirty-five (35) minutes fifty (50) seconds 
West, one hundred ninety-seven and two hun-
dredths (197.02) feet to a point at Lot No. 3-43, 
Open Space, located in Phase III of the Jackson 
Heights Development; thence along said Lot No. 
3-43, North fifty-seven (57) degrees twenty-four 
(24) minutes ten (10) seconds West, twenty and 
zero hundredths (20.00) feet to a point at cor-

[...]

now or formerly of Frank M. Smith Estate on 
the east; and property now or formerly of James 
G. Troutman on the west. Containing in front on 
said West Springettsbury Avenue fifty (50) feet, 
more or less, and extending northwardly of equal 
width throughout one hundred seventy-eight 
(178) feet, more or less, to said Butler Alley.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to restrictions 
and conditions which now appear of record.

Title to said premises vested in George E. Brown 
and Kathy Ann Brown, husband and wife by 
Deed from Anthony J.